



Department: NMF TM SEGMENT	
Download Ref No: NSE/NMFTM/63866	Date: September 11, 2024
Circular Ref. No: 79/2024	

To All Members,

Subject: Downtime due to maintenance Activity of NSE Invest Platform

Members are hereby informed that, due to planned System Maintenance activity, NSE Invest Platform will not be available below time windows:

Particulars	Schedule 1	Schedule 2
Start Date and Time	13 September 2024, 22:00 hrs	14 September 2024, 14:00 hrs
End Date and Time	14 September 2024, 7:00 hrs	14 September 2024, 21:00 hrs

Members are requested to refrain from carrying out any activities and transactions in the system during the maintenance window.

Members may take a note of the above and plan their activities accordingly. Members connecting via API may inform their technical team/ vendor about the same.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Milton Dias Sagar Vaidya Associate Vice President Senior Manager

Toll Free No	Email id
1800 2100 940	support@nseinvest.com